STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 076147

2016 NOV 14 AM 9: 18

Space above for Recorder's use

MICHAEL B. BROWN
RECORDER

Space above for Recorder's us

Customer#: 1/1 Service#: 93199AS1

Loan#: 9804776863

Page 1

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BENEFICIAL FINANCIAL I, INC., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BENEFICIAL INDIANA INC., D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO., 636 GRAND REGENCY BLVD, BRANDON, FL 33510-0000, hereby assign and transfer to U.S. BANK TRUST, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST, 13801 WIRELESS WAY, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73134-0000, all its right, title and interest in and to said Mortgage in the amount of \$93,682.78, recorded in the State of INDIANA, County of LAKE Official Records, dated JULY 30, 2003 and recorded on JULY 31, 2003, as Instrument No. 2003 079615, in DRAWER: ---, at CARD: ---.

Executed by: GREGORY SMITH AND BERTHA M. SMITH, HUSBAND AND WIFE (Original Mortgagor).

Original Mortgagee: BENEFICIAL INDIANA INC. D/B/A BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO.. Property Address: 5011 WALSH AVE., EAST CHICAGO, IN 46312-0000.

Date: OCTOBER 21, 2016

BENEFICIAL FINANCIAL I, INC., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO BENEFICIAL INDIANA INC., D/B/A

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO., BY CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC., AS ATTORNEY IN FACT

Power of Attorney Recorded on 09/09/16 As Instrument # 2016048779 In the county of ALLEN, IN.

This Document is the property of the Lake County Recorder!

Kendra Cook, Vice President

State of County of

By:

OKLAHOMA OKLAHOMA

) } ss

On OCTOBER 21, 2016, before me, B. Coulter, a Notary Public, personally appeared Kendra Cook, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

(Notary Name): B. Coulter

My commission expires: 05/14/2020

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: Caliber Home Loans, Inc., 13801 Wireless Way Okiahoma City, OK 73134, (405) 608-2535, RUCHI DIXIT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company 4000 W. Metropolitan Dr. Suite# 400 Orange, CA 92868

d. 247259